
 

 

DATE:                   December 11, 2019 

  

TO: Dwayne Church, Deputy Fire Chief 

 

FROM: Gwen Carter, M/WBE Coordinator 

 

DEPARTMENT: Fire Department 

 

SUBJECT: M/WBE Memo for the New Construction of Fire Station 56 
 

The M/WBE Office completed a review of documentation submitted by Samet Corporation for 

the above contract to determine compliance with the City of Greensboro M/WBE Program Plan.  

The M/WBE goals established by the Goal Setting Committee for Fire Station 56 were MBE 

25% and WBE 20%.  Samet Corporation met the MBE Goal (34.08%); but did not achieve the 

WBE Goal (9.21%).   The M/WBE Office will monitor the CM@R to ensure it continues to 

make Good Faith Efforts to try to meet the WBE Goal prior to the start of construction. 

 

Certification Firm Name County Description of Work Dollar Value 

Total 

Contract 

Percentage 

MBE 
Affordable 

Janitorial  
Guilford Final Cleaning $6,000.00 0.10% 

MBE  

 
Eastern Corp Franklin Metal Roofing $407,400.00 6.95% 

MBE  
Honducom 

Concrete 
Wake Concrete  $558,296.00 9.52% 

MBE Brodie Masonry Wake Masonry $616,580.00 10.52% 

MBE Chavez Interiors Forsyth Drywall $157,200.00 2.68% 

MBE 

Piedmont 

Performance 

Plumbing 

Forsyth Plumbing $363,602.00 6.20% 

MBE DCH Enterprises Surry Painting $29,950.00 0.51% 

WBE Structural Steel Forsyth Structural Steel $154,375.00 2.63% 

WBE AOA Signs Yadkin Signage $15,814.00 0.27% 

WBE Carolina Classic Guilford Glass & Glazing $38,000.00 0.65% 



 

WBE 
Carolina 

Environmental 
Surry Erosion control $6,000.00 0.10% 

WBE 
Elevated 

Environmental 
Rockingham Asbestos $4,685.00 0.08% 

WBE Tom Cat Hauling Hauling Hauling $19,000.00 0.32% 

WBE 
Yadkin Valley 

Paving 
Forsyth Paving $83,889.70 1.43% 

WBE Piedmont Fence Forsyth Fence/Gate $76,650.00 1.31% 

 
Please be reminded that during the performance of the contract, if there is a change to the scope of work 

either through change orders or additions or if a subcontractor is replaced; the contractor must contact the 

M/WBE Office prior to making any such changes or substitutions.  

 

 

GC 

 

Cc:  Kim Sowell, Assistant City Manager 
 

 

 
 


